& APEEKINTO THE U.S.

)
BIA D 'Q NINIT




TABLE OF

Content

CURRENT ENVIRONMENT IN U.S.

TRAVEL INTENT AND SENTIMENT

MILLENNIAL FOCUS

US TRAVEL SENTIMENT RESEARCH




Current

Environment

in L.,

Alicia Mentis

Ansira
Associate Vice President, Client Partnership
alicia.mentis@ansira.com

Ohre happy dlandt ARUBA.COM




Y

e D

All states have.eased restrictions to some extent

Il State-wide lockdown Partial lockdown/reopen State reopen

Some individual cities and

counties within states have

stricter policies in place, but $
most of the United States has

stopped shelter-in-place

requirements
B DC*

PR*
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Source: Business Insider, 6/2/2020



Top gateway DMA's are starting to show

signs of recovery: Dallas, Charlotte and
Atlanta leading the way

ECONOMIC MOBILITY INDEX
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Source: Ninth Decimal



LI.S. UNEMPLOYMENT RATE

Est. to Pass
20.0%

14.7%

3.6% 3.7% 3.7% 3.7% 35% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5% 3.6% 3.5% 4.4%

May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20
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Over 40 Million Americans
have filed for
unemployment.

The U.S. Congressional
Budget Office (CBO) forecasts
that the unemployment rate
will remain high through 2021,
ending the year at 9.5%.

Sources: US Department of Labor (as of 6/3/2020)




Higher impact to lower-income Americans

Been laid off/ Had to take a Net either/
lost job cut in pay both
ALL ADULTS m
WHITE
BLACK
HISPANIC
AGES 18-29
50-64
=
UPPER INCOME 18 ‘
MIDDLE INCOME 26
LOWER INCOME | 39
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For more than 4-in-10 adults,
someone in their households
have either been laid off or
taken a pay cut

Pre-existing disparities put
certain groups at greater

economic and health risks:
o  African-Americans and Hispanics

»  Women

*  lower income workers

*  lower income areas and substandard housing

Source: Pew Research Center, Axios
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Restrictions Hﬁa\‘/‘e’ﬁighest Impact

“Gradually lessening-declines are expected in
the summer as travelrestrictions are loosened
regionally. However, Iosses will continue through

\,_.L. —_—————— "W

the regt-ofth

O/ae/mp/zg,oé(a/d ARUBA.COM Source: Oxford Economics

The Impact of COVID-19 on the United States Travel Economy



Distance will play a part in decision making

36% of US travelers report they plan to
select destinations closer to home

Additionally, 42% of US travelers report they
plan to travel more often by car
Average Planned Distance From Home: 549
Miles

0”9 W W+A RUBA.COM Source: US Travel Association with MMGY Travel Intelligence Travel Intentions Pulse Survey (TIPS):
Impact of COVID-19. Destination Analyst May 2020




Americans wal

to visit the beach

a2 e
P 71&?:)-'.’_4-),\_.2:- o

RIDECRlBiiugFEULHIKEWARf' RANT FioRionges,.
VEGAS l i GAMBLESHUW

PARK PLACE
“RELAX i

SWIM F A M I T

SIGHTSEE 40

TRAVE[vncnnnN

Question: Imagine it is some time later when you first begin feeling it is safe to travel again for leisure.
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On your first trip what activities do you most want to do?
Source: Destination Analysts — Travel Sentiment Index Report —4.20.20




Affluents are becoming more comfortable about travelling
Abroad: But Likely in More than 6 Months

Feel Comfortable to Travel Abroad

W April 7-9,2020  ® April 22-24,2020 ® May 5-8,2020  ® May 21-25, 2020
n=369 n=299 n=341 n=308

60% 0
25% 539,

50%
40%
30%

20%
20% 16%
- . I I I I I I I

0% mu B R . l I .
In the next month Between 2-3 Months Between 4-6 Months More than 6 months Don't know

Oﬂ&ﬁaﬂ/)yf dland4ARUBA.COM Note: Data only for Affluents — income more than $100k




Millennials are more likely to travel
abroad first

FEEL COMFORTABLE TO TRAVEL ABROAD

4%

®m Boomers  ®mGenX  m Millennial

34%

33%

1% 1%
go % 7 8%
9 %
o
Don't know More than B In the next B In the next 3 In the next |
months months months month
OwWW+ARUBA'COM Source: Morning Consult

National Tracking Poll #200518 — May 05-08, 2020



9%

79% will research how their destination is
managing the COVID Situation
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Aruba booking Ve

shows an upticlé{.
Fandl W

Change In Flight Search and Booking Volume
Indexed From January 5, 2020
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Source: sojern.com/covid-19-insights
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Recent bookings are occurring further out

Aruba
Share of Future Flight Booking Volume Booking Departure Month s YOY % Change
— 2019 = 2020 Jun 2020 -78.0%
19% Jul 2020 -52.3%
12.5% Aug 2020 -55.7%
Sep 2020 18.7%
10%
Oct 2020 -10.4%
7o Nov 2020 15.8%
5% Dec 2020 3.1%
) 55 Jan 2021 13.1%
Feb 2021 12.5%
0%
May 2020 Jul 2020 Sep 2020 Nov 2020 Jan2021 Mar 2021 41.9%

Jun 2020 Aug 2020 Oct2020 Dec?2020 Feb2021
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Source: sojern.com/covid-19-insights




For travel planning, Consumers
are indicating stronger trust in
DMO properties than usual -
second only to friends and family

Trust in Travel Planning Resources
(% of Americans who “somewhat trust” or “completely trust” each resource)

Friends or relatives 63.4%
Official state tourism offices 46.6%
Official local tourism offices™ 44.2%
Travel review websites™ 42.3%
Government agencies 38.9%
Restaurants 38.8%
Hotels 38.7%
Airlines 36.2%
Online Travel Agencies™ 35.5%
Attractions or theme parks 32.2%
Travel advertisements 28.3%
Airbnb 22.4%
Cruise lines 20.2%
Digital influencers 18.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Source: Destination Analysts
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Aruba Health & Happiness
Code

Objective

o The goal behind this program is to elevate hygiene and health/ sanitation protocols to a level
our visitors and |ocals are demanding as part of the new normal.

o Visitors focus on destinations that implement protocols and measures as a means to protect
their health.

o  These quidelines and standards are to limit and mitigate spreading of the virus.

How

Creation of dedicated sector-related guidelines/ standards, based on protocols of the

Department of Public Health (DVG) and WHO protocols

Who Participated

The Department of Public Health (DVG) and Tourism Partners

Ohe happy stand 4 ARUBA.COM




Successful Completion of Pre Check Successful Completion of Pre Check & On-Site

Ore happy islandt 4 ARUBA.COM



Customers would be more Interested
IN visiting businesses with an official
COVID health certification

Much more interested

14.7%
} 51.3%

More interested 36.7%

Neutral 7.5%

Less interested 2.5%

Much less interested 2.2%

| don't know /
Uncertain

6.4%

Ore tappy istandd 4 ARUBA.COM

Source: Destination Analysts, Wave 7 Report — April 28, 2020



Baby boomers looking for more business practice health
protocols to feel comfortable

Which of these would you want to see as common business practices?

Millennials/GenZ Baby Boomers

Certified cleaning/disinfecting protocols 60.7% 66.7%
Health screenings for employees dealing with the public 52.1% 68.6%
Passenger health screenings (at airports) 47.1% 69.3%
Published cleaning/disinfecting protocols 47.7% 65.5%
Passenger health screenings (on cruises) 41.8% 70.2%
Limitations to crowd sizes/visitor capacity 44.5% 65.4%
Rules for customer physical interactions 36.8% 52.9%
Customer-facing staff required to wear PPE (masks, gloves etc.) 37.3% 51.4%
Customers encouraged to wear PPE (masks, gloves etc.) 30.4% 49.7%

Ohe happy stand 4 ARUBA.COM
22 Source: Destination Analysts, Wave 7 Report — April 28, 2020
)



Dining Customers interested In
Restaurant employee sanitization &
soclal distancing

64.1%

Provide hand sanitizer

58.0%

Cleaning/sanitizing procedures well-explained

57.0%

Provide disinfectant wipes

55.5%

Required employee health screening

53.8%

Cleaning activity during your visit

Enforce social distancing guidelines 52.2%

Sneeze guards or other barriers 49.0%

45.9%

Require employees to wear gloves

43.7%

Require employees wear masks

32.3%

Encourage customers to wear masks

NONE OF THESE 2.9%

Ohe happy stand 4 ARUBA.COM

Source: Destination Analysts, Wave 7 Report — April 28, 2020




protocols will have most influence on
traveler booking selections.

v

Hotel Cancellation Policy How the hotel cleans their rooms
59.3%  syongy Agree 86.4%
Agree 9.7%
Indifferent 2.7%
Disagree |  0.5%

Strongly Disagree 0.7%

Ore happy islandt 4 ARUBA.COM

Source: Magma Global



Hotel Guests want to be provided with PPE and

have Stated sanitization Procedures

Guest Provided with hand sanitizer, face masks, disinfectant wipes, etc.
Cleaning/Sanitizing procedures well explained

Required Employee Health Screening

Cleaning Activity Visible in Public Areas During your Hotel Stay
Social Distancing Guidelines Enforced

Breakfast Buffets Replaced by Room Service or Grab-it-Go Options
Require Employees Wear Masks and Gloves

Contact-Less Check In

Sneeze guard barriers at Front Desk, Gift Shop, etc.
Smartphone-based maobile Room Keys

Floor Makrings for Social Distancing

Automated Restuarants

Ohe happy stand 4 ARUBA.COM

T 56%

Source: Destination Analysts




What do Travelers Plan to
do on their trips

Restaurants 60.9%
Parks, gardens, etc. 39.4%

Museums, aquariums, 21.9%

Performance (plays, theater, musical shows,

0,
etc.) 16.3%

Wineries 16.1%

Festivals or special events 15.4%

Bars or nightclubs 14.0%

Breweries 13.8%

Sporting events 10.1%

NONE OF THESE 10.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Source: Destination Analysts — Travel Sentiment Index Report — May 2020



What do Travelers Plan to Avoid

Crowded destinations

Cruises

The areas hardest hit by coronavirus

Intercity bus travel (Greyhound, Bolt, Megabus, etc.)
Casinos

Places with sanitary or hygiene issues

Attending conferences or conventions

Specific foreign destinations

Air travel

Intercity travel by train (e.g., AMTRAK)

Destinations slow to put social distancing measures into place
Specific US destinations

Youth/amateur sporting events

Cities and urban areas

All travel. Period.

NONE OF THESE

Ohe happy stand 4 ARUBA.COM

57.2%
56.1%
49.9%
I 48.6%
I— 47.7%
I 4 7.4%
I 45.4%
I 45.2%
I 41.6%
I 40.8%
I 33.6%
I 30.7%
I, 28.5%
I 27.3%

I 25.2%
. 7.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Source: Destination Analyst
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Millennials/Gen Z show more Interest in traveling

EXCITEMENT TO TAKE A GETAWAY IN THE NEXT MONTH TRAVEL DISCOUNTS/PRICE CUTS INCREASE
' INTEREST IN TRAVELING

Rk ok ok kR Ok ok ok

INTEREST IN LEARNING ABOUT DESTINATIONS/EXPERIENCES



Maore likely to agree with the statement,

" am willing to spend money on services that save me
time"

Trust in an organization's social and environmental
practices make

/ 72777,

W 3 \ )]
' & ; - - : 9 ‘,,’4.- e A
W A - - 4
~ Source: Global Web Index-Coronavirus Resear ) 20 '
Deloitte / www.marketingdive.com M




Channels to Reach Millennials / Gen Z

Instagram, Facebook and Search Engines most receptive
channels for Travel destination information

f

J

TikTok
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Survey Methodology

on May 13

Past visitors from the US and Canada were invited to take the survey via email

There were 11,071 total responses to the survey from May 13 to May 20

« 11,040 were identified as belonging to past US or Canadian visitors

- USn=10,740

« CANN=300

What are your priorities for the next
six months? Check all that apply.

Are you considering traveling in the
next six months?

If yes, how do you intend to travel
internationally?

If yes, what are you looking to
experience in your vacation?

If yes, thinking about planning your
travel in the next 12 months, which of
the following resources would you trust
to provide you with the information you
need to travel safely.

Ohre rappy istandt 4 ARUBA.COM

At this moment how safe would
you feel doing each type of

travel? Please rate on a three-point
scale from not safe to very safe.

Are you considering traveling to
Aruba?

Are you considering traveling to
another Caribbean destination other
than Aruba?

If yes, what destination(s) are you
considering?

When travel restrictions are lifted,
which items from Aruba would
you most want to know

about? Please rate each on a
scale of extremely important to
not at all important




Respondent Profile

FIRST TIME VISITOR

31%

OF RESPONDENTS ARE
FROM OUR TOP 10 DMAS

53%

New York 22% Hartford 3%
Boston 12% Atlanta 2%
Philadelphia 5% Miami 1%
Baltimore 2% Chicago 2%
Pittsburgh 2%

Washington DC 2%

AFFLUENTS
57/%

Super Affluents (US only) 17%
Premier Travelers (US only) 7%
Empty Nesters (US Only) 33%

PRIOR STAY AT AHOTEL
OR TIMESHARE

89%

Timeshare 44%

Ohe happy itand 4 ARUBA.COM  n=11,040

35%

Blue Collar Elites (US only) 3%

Middle Burb Families (US only) 21%

Single Parents (US only) 10%

Q7%

Canada 3%




Aruba Is a perfect match

Priorities by Generation
Staying safe from infection is at m Baby Boomers  mGen X

the top of past visitors’ priority list

Visitors' pric Staying safe from infection T
— but the remaining items in the .
— Relaxation |
Top 5 priorities are all key g i haon
inding joy and happiness |
components of an Aruba gloy PP
vacation. Escape from stress I —
Emotional well-being | e
There are some interesting Physical fitness |
generational differences, with Connecting with others [ ————
Gen X and Millennials placing Eaming income [ ..
more emphasis on earnings, and Escape from boredom
Millennials valuing an escape Have new experiences [
from boredom. Connecting with nature .
Healing and recovery |

o
=S

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Ore happy islandt 4 ARUBA.COM

Q1 What are your priorities for the next six months? Check all that apply. n=9,299 (US)




57% of past visitors
want their travel in the
next six months to
include time on the
Beach — even more
than Relaxation, which
was the second-
highest priority.

Ohe happy stand 4 ARUBA.COM

m Affluent = Non-Affluent

S7T%57%
27% 26%
5%40
I I 4 L 2%t 2063% 106100 10619
Beach Relaxation  Local dlnlng and  Adventure Family activities Shopping Spa & Wellness

culinary
experiences

Q2B If yes (considering travel in the next 6 months), what are you looking to experience in your vacation? n=5,836 (US)

S%4%

Other




Internatig

Travel considered in the next six months

MOSt. pas.t VI.SItOI’S ar.e m Affluent m Non-Affluent
considering international travel
within the next six months, 39% \

37%

regardless of affluence level.

Surprisingly, more Affluents 2396 24%

(20%) than Non-Affluents (16%) . 20%

do not intend to travel this year. 16% 177 16%
4% 4%

96% of those planning to travel

internationally intend to fly Yes, within my  Yes, within my Yes, both Yes, No
State country internationally  internationally
and within my
\:ountry /
0/&6 happy landd 4 ARUBA.COM Q2 Are you considering traveling in the next six months? n=9,636 (US)

Q2A If yes (considering travel in the next 6 months), how do you intend to travel internationally? n=5,881 (US)




Slightly more consideration of international travel by Gen X

Looking across the main visitor generations, Gen X totals 63% considering international travel in

the next six months.

Travel considered in the next six months

21%

Yes, within my  Yes, within my
State country

Ohe happy stand 4 ARUBA.COM

m Baby Boomers mGen X mMillennials

0
380/ 40 o

I |34%

Yes, both
internationally

and within my
\:ountry

~

23%s30,25%

mternatlonally

18%
15%15%

No

/

Q2 Are you considering traveling in the next six months? n=8,898 (US)
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Darker states have a higher
percentage of respondents indicating
that they plan to travel
“internationally” or “both
internationally and within my country.’
New York state is the highest at 15%.

I

This is positive news, since New
York, Massachusetts, Pennsylvania
and Florida all contain key markets
for Aruba.

Mexico

Q2 Are you considering traveling in the next six months?
A: Yes, internationally or Yes, both internationally and within

Oﬂ@ﬁﬂﬂﬂ# dland4-ARUBA.COM my country n=6,393 (US)




ntenttotravel  © /

i o

DMA New York Boston Atlanta Miami Charlotte Dallas  Los Angeles

n = 2,408 n=1,354 n=182 n=90 n =103 n =99 h=87

Considering

international travel [ 60% 60% ] 66% 62% 65% 66%

within the next six
months

Considering travel to

e 13% 9% ) 15% 1% 12%  12% (20%)
restrictions are lifted

Considering travel to

ARUBA in the next three to 28% 28% 23% 23% 23% 14%
six months

Ohre rappy istandt 4 ARUBA.COM

Q2 Are you considering traveling in the next six months? A: Yes, both internationally and within my country or Yes, internationally n=4,323 (DMAs totaled)
Q4 Are you considering traveling to Aruba? A: Yes, as soon as restrictions are lifted, Yes, within the next 3 months or Yes, within the next 6 months n=4,323 (DMAs totaled)




82% of past visitors are considering their next
Aruba trip — and the first visitors are likely to be

millennials

Yes, as soon Yes, within the Yes, within the Yes, within the Yes, within the Not consideringi
as restrictions next 3 months next 6 months next 9 months next 12 months it right now )
are lifted N Y

Considering Travel to Aruba

Baby Boomers and Gen X m Baby Boomers ®Gen X = Millennials
are likely looking at late 40%
2020 and beyond for their 3504
return trip. 30%
25% 12%

Combined % Responders: 20%
As soon as restrictions lifted,
15%

Within next 3 months, and

Within next 6 months 10%
Baby Boomers 38% 5% . . . I I
Gen X 37% 0%

Sy,

- -

Millennials 37%

0/29 happy wlandd4ARUBA.COM Q4 Are you considering traveling to Aruba? n=8,661 (US)



Destination Consideration Set
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Q5A If yes (planning to travel in next 6 months), what destination(s) are you considering?



69% of past visitors are NOT considering a
competitive destination

Some may travel to non-

Travel to Other Caribbean Destinations
m Baby Boomer mGen X mMillennials

Aruba destinations further 80%
in the future (next 12 70% N
months), but two-thirds of 60% |
past visitors are not E00% ]
. . . |
|
con5|der|ng travelling 40% :
elsewhere in the :
. 30% I
Caribbean. I
20% :
10% I :
0% [ | - . — m . = I B . i
Yes, as soon Yes, within the Yes, within the Yes, within the Yes, within thei Not :
as restrictions next 3 months next 6 months next 9 months next 12  ;considering it 1
are lifted months  ‘«_right now _.'

Ohre happy dland 4 ARUBA.COM

Q5 Are you considering traveling to another Caribbean destination other than Aruba? n=38,807 (US)



Travelers feel safer closer to
home

20% feel that flying internationally is very safe — but half of past
visitors feel unsure.

Travel Comfort Levels (US)

m Not Safe m Unsure

Taking arosd v {11326 IGIAM

Visiting friends and relatives
Flying within my country

Flying outside my country
Traveling for business reasons

Attending a conference or convention

Going on a cruise

0,3@ /W/)/)y M*» ARUBA.COM Q3 At this moment how safe would you feel doing each type of travel?

Please rate on a three-point scale from not safe to very safe. n=10,240 (US)




Hotel &Alrlme Partners Have Roles

-ar

to play —

Past visitors are looking to Travel Safety Information Resources

Hotels, Airlines and Official -Affluent = Non-Affluent
Tourism Authorities to 310/632% 33%

S . 30%
provide information about ° 29%29%
18%
%606 160607
10%
8% 7% 7%
I 2% 2%
I

travelling safely. These are
more “official” sources of
information — as opposed to
word-of-mouth information
on social media or review

sites.
Hotel Official Airline Friends and Travel Online Travel Social Media Influencers
Website Tourism Website Family Review Agencies  (Facebook,
Office / Websites (e.0. Instagram)
o . o (e.0. Expedia)
Q2C If yes (considering travel in the next 6 months), thinking about TripAdvisor)

planning your travel in the next 12 months, which of the following
resources would you trust to provide you with the information you

need to travel safely. Check all that apply. n=9,840 (US) O,ww W+ ARUBA.COM



Though visitors are most interested in safety

policies, flexibility and ease of travel are not far

behind

This emphasizes how
critical joining forces with
partners will be to
communicate that travel to
Aruba will be safe and
worry-free from the
moment visitors leave
their homes to start their
journey until their return
home.

Items of Interest: Top 2 Box
m Extremely important = Very important

(" Safety and Hygiene protocols put in place for visitors and )
locals
Flexibility of hotel cancellation and booking policies
Direct flight information
\_ J J

Flight schedules from geographic markets

Special deals and offers available

Ideas of activities such as dining, tours, wellness, family fun,
etc.

Information on timeshare protocols

Information on accommodations like rental homes and villas

Ohre happy dland 4 ARUBA.COM

Q8 When travel restrictions are lifted, which items from Aruba would you most want to know about?
Please rate each on a scale of extremely important to not at all important. n=9,750 (US)



Transparency about policies and providing safety
measures to guests will give visitors peace of mind

Confidence-Inspiring Health & Safety Items

4 Cleaning activity visibly occurring in public areas |GGG 68%
Being provided with hand sanitizer, face masks, disinfectant wipes, etc. [ ININININIGIGETE 64%
Required health screenings of employees [ INNENEGNNNEl 60%
\_ Cleaning/sanitizing procedures explained to guests  [ININENEGEGEGEEEEE 60%

\

J

Required mask and glove wearing by employees

Enforced social distancing guidelines

Buffets replaced by room service or grab-and-go options

Sneeze guard barriers at hotel front desks and gifts shops

Smart mobile room keys

Contactless hotel check-in (mobile app-based, limited human contact)
Digital payment options

Floor marking for social distancing

Automated restaurants (limited server interaction)

None of these

T 4890
e 46%
. 399%
e 399
. 37%
e 31%
I 3090
. 28%

N 16%

B 4%

Ohre happy dland 4 ARUBA.COM

Q7 When traveling in the future, which of the following items would make you feel confident that guests and staff
health is a priority. (Please select the practices that would be most important to you). n=10,740 (US)
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